
Arrow Taxis 3 Southend-Chelmsford

Mondays to Fridays (from 13 July 2020)

service no. 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
notes S c h NSch S c h NSch

Southend, Travel Centre Stop Y 0640 0640 0915 1100 1300 1430 1430 1740
Southend, Victoria Rail Station Stop VF 0643 0643 0919 1104 1304 - - 1744
Westcl iff-on-Sea, Plough Stop B 0649 0649 0925 1110 1310 - - 1750
Leigh-on-Sea, Church 0658 0658 0936 1121 1321 - - 1801
Leigh-on-Sea, Thames Drive 0702 0702 0940 1125 1325 - - 1805
Hadleigh, Church 0707 0707 0944 1129 1329 - - 1809
Daws Heath, Rivers Corner 0715 0715 0951 1136 1336 - - 1816
Thundersley, The Woodmans Arms 0719 0719 0955 1140 1340 - - 1820
Southend, Victoria Rail Station Stop VJ - - - - - 1435 1435 -
Rayleigh, The Library 0726 0726 1005 1150 1350 1500 1500 1830
Rayleigh, Rail Station 0728 0728 1008 1153 1353 1503 1503 1833
Rayleigh, The Sweyne Park School - - - - - 1510 - -
Rayleigh, Hullbridge Road 0731 0731 1011 1156 1356 1518 1518 1836
Rawreth, Bedloes Corner 0736 0736 1016 1201 1401 1523 1523 1841
Battlesbridge, The Hawk 0738 0738 1019 1204 1404 1526 1526 1844
Rettendon, School 0740 0740 1021 1206 1406 1529 1529 1846
Rettendon, The Bell 0743 0743 1023 1208 1408 1531 1531 1848
Rettendon, Hyde Hall - - 1027 1212 1412 1535 1535 1852
East Hanningfield, The Windmill 0749 0749 1031 1216 1416 1539 1539 1856
Howe Green, East Hanningfield Road 0755 0755 1036 1221 1421 1544 1544 1901
Sandon, Woodhill Road 0800 0800 1041 1226 1426 1549 1549 1906
Chelmsford, Retail Market Stop 1 0810 0810 1047 1232 1432 1555 1555 1912
Chelmsford, Bus Station Stand 1 0813 0813 1050 1235 1435 1558 1558 1915
Chelmsford, King Edward VI School 0816 - - - - - - -

Explanation of notes:
NSch this journey runs during school holidays only
Sch this journey runs on schooldays only

Arrow Taxis 3 Southend-Chelmsford

Saturdays (from 13 July 2020)

service no. 3 3 3 3 3 3
notes

Southend, Travel Centre Stop Y 0720 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715
Southend, Victoria Rail Station Stop VF 0724 0919 1119 1319 1519 1719
Westcl iff-on-Sea, Plough Stop B 0730 0925 1125 1325 1525 1725
Leigh-on-Sea, Church 0741 0936 1136 1336 1536 1736
Leigh-on-Sea, Thames Drive 0745 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740
Hadleigh, Church 0749 0944 1144 1344 1544 1744
Daws Heath, Rivers Corner 0756 0951 1151 1351 1551 1751
Thundersley, The Woodmans Arms 0800 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755
Rayleigh, The Library 0810 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805
Rayleigh, Rail Station 0813 1008 1208 1408 1608 1808
Rayleigh, Hullbridge Road 0816 1011 1211 1411 1611 1811
Rawreth, Bedloes Corner 0821 1016 1216 1416 1616 1816
Battlesbridge, The Hawk 0824 1019 1219 1419 1619 1819
Rettendon, School 0826 1021 1221 1421 1621 1821
Rettendon, The Bell 0828 1023 1223 1423 1623 1823
Rettendon, Hyde Hall 0832 1027 1227 1427 1627 1827
East Hanningfield, The Windmill 0836 1031 1231 1431 1631 1831
Howe Green, East Hanningfield Road 0841 1036 1236 1436 1636 1836
Sandon, Woodhill Road 0846 1041 1241 1441 1641 1841
Chelmsford, Retail Market Stop 1 0852 1047 1247 1447 1647 1847
Chelmsford, Bus Station Stand 1 0855 1050 1250 1450 1650 1850

Arrow Taxis 3 Chelmsford-Southend

Mondays to Fridays (from 13 July 2020)

service no. 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
notes S c h NSch S c h NSch

Chelmsford, King Edward VI School - - - - - 1557 - -
Chelmsford, Bus Station Stand 1 0717 0717 0900 1100 1300 1600 1600 1730
Chelmsford, H&M Stop Db 0720 0720 0903 1103 1303 1603 1603 1733
Sandon, Woodhill Road 0727 0727 0910 1110 1310 1610 1610 -
Howe Green, East Hanningfield Road 0731 0731 0914 1114 1314 1614 1614 1743
East Hanningfield, The Windmill 0736 0736 0919 1119 1319 1619 1619 1750
Rettendon, Hyde Hall 0740 0740 0923 1123 1323 1623 1623 -
Rettendon, The Bell 0744 0744 0927 1127 1327 1627 1627 1756
Rettendon, School 0746 0746 0929 1129 1329 1629 1629 1759
Battlesbridge, The Hawk 0749 0749 0931 1131 1331 1631 1631 1801
Rawreth, Bedloes Corner 0752 0752 0934 1134 1334 1634 1634 1804
Rayleigh, Hullbridge Road 0757 0757 0939 1139 1339 1639 1639 -
Rayleigh, The Sweyne Park School 0803 - - - - - - -
Railway Station, 0807 0807 0942 1142 1342 1642 1642 -
Rayleigh, High Street Stop 1 0810 0810 0945 1145 1345 1645 1645 -
Thundersley, The Woodmans Arms 0820 0820 0955 1155 1355 1655 1655 -
Daws Heath, Rivers Corner 0823 0823 0958 1158 1358 1658 1658 -
Hadleigh, Church 0827 0827 1002 1202 1402 1702 1702 1834
Leigh-on-Sea, Thames Drive 0831 0831 1006 1206 1406 1706 1706 1837
Leigh-on-Sea, Post Office 0835 0835 1010 1210 1410 1710 1710 -
Westcl iff-on-Sea, Plough 0844 0844 1019 1219 1419 1719 1719 1847
Southend, Victoria Rail Station Stop VE 0850 0850 1025 1225 1425 1725 1725 1852
Southend, Travel Centre Stop Y 0855 0855 1030 1230 1430 1730 1730 1854

Explanation of notes:
NSch this journey runs during school holidays only
Sch this journey runs on schooldays only

Arrow Taxis 3 Chelmsford-Southend

Saturdays (from 13 July 2020)

service no. 3 3 3 3 3 3
notes

Chelmsford, Bus Station Stand 1 0720 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720
Chelmsford, H&M Stop Db 0723 0923 1123 1323 1523 1723
Sandon, Woodhill Road 0730 0930 1130 1330 1530 1730
Howe Green, East Hanningfield Road 0734 0934 1134 1334 1534 1734
East Hanningfield, The Windmill 0739 0939 1139 1339 1539 1739
Rettendon, Hyde Hall 0743 0943 1143 1343 1543 1743
Rettendon, The Bell 0747 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747
Rettendon, School 0749 0949 1149 1349 1549 1749
Battlesbridge, The Hawk 0751 0951 1151 1351 1551 1751
Rawreth, Bedloes Corner 0754 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754
Rayleigh, Hullbridge Road 0759 0959 1159 1359 1559 1759
Rayleigh, Rail Station 0802 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802
Rayleigh, High Street Stop 1 0805 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805
Thundersley, The Woodmans Arms 0815 1015 1215 1415 1615 1815
Daws Heath, Rivers Corner 0818 1018 1218 1418 1618 1818
Hadleigh, Church 0822 1022 1222 1422 1622 1822
Leigh-on-Sea, Thames Drive 0826 1026 1226 1426 1626 1826
Leigh-on-Sea, Post Office 0830 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830
Westcl iff-on-Sea, Plough 0839 1039 1239 1439 1639 1839
Southend, Victoria Rail Station Stop VE 0845 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845
Southend, Travel Centre Stop Y 0850 1050 1250 1450 1650 1850



Arrow Taxis 3 Southend-Chelmsford

Mondays to Fridays (from 13 July 2020)

service no. 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
notes S c h NSch S c h NSch

Southend, Travel Centre Stop Y 0640 0640 0915 1100 1300 1430 1430 1740
Southend, Victoria Rail Station Stop VF 0643 0643 0919 1104 1304 - - 1744
Westcl iff-on-Sea, Plough Stop B 0649 0649 0925 1110 1310 - - 1750
Leigh-on-Sea, Church 0658 0658 0936 1121 1321 - - 1801
Leigh-on-Sea, Thames Drive 0702 0702 0940 1125 1325 - - 1805
Hadleigh, Church 0707 0707 0944 1129 1329 - - 1809
Daws Heath, Rivers Corner 0715 0715 0951 1136 1336 - - 1816
Thundersley, The Woodmans Arms 0719 0719 0955 1140 1340 - - 1820
Southend, Victoria Rail Station Stop VJ - - - - - 1435 1435 -
Rayleigh, The Library 0726 0726 1005 1150 1350 1500 1500 1830
Rayleigh, Rail Station 0728 0728 1008 1153 1353 1503 1503 1833
Rayleigh, The Sweyne Park School - - - - - 1510 - -
Rayleigh, Hullbridge Road 0731 0731 1011 1156 1356 1518 1518 1836
Rawreth, Bedloes Corner 0736 0736 1016 1201 1401 1523 1523 1841
Battlesbridge, The Hawk 0738 0738 1019 1204 1404 1526 1526 1844
Rettendon, School 0740 0740 1021 1206 1406 1529 1529 1846
Rettendon, The Bell 0743 0743 1023 1208 1408 1531 1531 1848
Rettendon, Hyde Hall - - 1027 1212 1412 1535 1535 1852
East Hanningfield, The Windmill 0749 0749 1031 1216 1416 1539 1539 1856
Howe Green, East Hanningfield Road 0755 0755 1036 1221 1421 1544 1544 1901
Sandon, Woodhill Road 0800 0800 1041 1226 1426 1549 1549 1906
Chelmsford, Retail Market Stop 1 0810 0810 1047 1232 1432 1555 1555 1912
Chelmsford, Bus Station Stand 1 0813 0813 1050 1235 1435 1558 1558 1915
Chelmsford, King Edward VI School 0816 - - - - - - -

Explanation of notes:
NSch this journey runs during school holidays only
Sch this journey runs on schooldays only

Arrow Taxis 3 Southend-Chelmsford

Saturdays (from 13 July 2020)

service no. 3 3 3 3 3 3
notes

Southend, Travel Centre Stop Y 0720 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715
Southend, Victoria Rail Station Stop VF 0724 0919 1119 1319 1519 1719
Westcl iff-on-Sea, Plough Stop B 0730 0925 1125 1325 1525 1725
Leigh-on-Sea, Church 0741 0936 1136 1336 1536 1736
Leigh-on-Sea, Thames Drive 0745 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740
Hadleigh, Church 0749 0944 1144 1344 1544 1744
Daws Heath, Rivers Corner 0756 0951 1151 1351 1551 1751
Thundersley, The Woodmans Arms 0800 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755
Rayleigh, The Library 0810 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805
Rayleigh, Rail Station 0813 1008 1208 1408 1608 1808
Rayleigh, Hullbridge Road 0816 1011 1211 1411 1611 1811
Rawreth, Bedloes Corner 0821 1016 1216 1416 1616 1816
Battlesbridge, The Hawk 0824 1019 1219 1419 1619 1819
Rettendon, School 0826 1021 1221 1421 1621 1821
Rettendon, The Bell 0828 1023 1223 1423 1623 1823
Rettendon, Hyde Hall 0832 1027 1227 1427 1627 1827
East Hanningfield, The Windmill 0836 1031 1231 1431 1631 1831
Howe Green, East Hanningfield Road 0841 1036 1236 1436 1636 1836
Sandon, Woodhill Road 0846 1041 1241 1441 1641 1841
Chelmsford, Retail Market Stop 1 0852 1047 1247 1447 1647 1847
Chelmsford, Bus Station Stand 1 0855 1050 1250 1450 1650 1850

Arrow Taxis 3 Chelmsford-Southend

Mondays to Fridays (from 13 July 2020)

service no. 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
notes S c h NSch S c h NSch

Chelmsford, King Edward VI School - - - - - 1557 - -
Chelmsford, Bus Station Stand 1 0717 0717 0900 1100 1300 1600 1600 1730
Chelmsford, H&M Stop Db 0720 0720 0903 1103 1303 1603 1603 1733
Sandon, Woodhill Road 0727 0727 0910 1110 1310 1610 1610 -
Howe Green, East Hanningfield Road 0731 0731 0914 1114 1314 1614 1614 1743
East Hanningfield, The Windmill 0736 0736 0919 1119 1319 1619 1619 1750
Rettendon, Hyde Hall 0740 0740 0923 1123 1323 1623 1623 -
Rettendon, The Bell 0744 0744 0927 1127 1327 1627 1627 1756
Rettendon, School 0746 0746 0929 1129 1329 1629 1629 1759
Battlesbridge, The Hawk 0749 0749 0931 1131 1331 1631 1631 1801
Rawreth, Bedloes Corner 0752 0752 0934 1134 1334 1634 1634 1804
Rayleigh, Hullbridge Road 0757 0757 0939 1139 1339 1639 1639 -
Rayleigh, The Sweyne Park School 0803 - - - - - - -
Railway Station, 0807 0807 0942 1142 1342 1642 1642 -
Rayleigh, High Street Stop 1 0810 0810 0945 1145 1345 1645 1645 -
Thundersley, The Woodmans Arms 0820 0820 0955 1155 1355 1655 1655 -
Daws Heath, Rivers Corner 0823 0823 0958 1158 1358 1658 1658 -
Hadleigh, Church 0827 0827 1002 1202 1402 1702 1702 1834
Leigh-on-Sea, Thames Drive 0831 0831 1006 1206 1406 1706 1706 1837
Leigh-on-Sea, Post Office 0835 0835 1010 1210 1410 1710 1710 -
Westcl iff-on-Sea, Plough 0844 0844 1019 1219 1419 1719 1719 1847
Southend, Victoria Rail Station Stop VE 0850 0850 1025 1225 1425 1725 1725 1852
Southend, Travel Centre Stop Y 0855 0855 1030 1230 1430 1730 1730 1854

Explanation of notes:
NSch this journey runs during school holidays only
Sch this journey runs on schooldays only

Arrow Taxis 3 Chelmsford-Southend

Saturdays (from 13 July 2020)

service no. 3 3 3 3 3 3
notes

Chelmsford, Bus Station Stand 1 0720 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720
Chelmsford, H&M Stop Db 0723 0923 1123 1323 1523 1723
Sandon, Woodhill Road 0730 0930 1130 1330 1530 1730
Howe Green, East Hanningfield Road 0734 0934 1134 1334 1534 1734
East Hanningfield, The Windmill 0739 0939 1139 1339 1539 1739
Rettendon, Hyde Hall 0743 0943 1143 1343 1543 1743
Rettendon, The Bell 0747 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747
Rettendon, School 0749 0949 1149 1349 1549 1749
Battlesbridge, The Hawk 0751 0951 1151 1351 1551 1751
Rawreth, Bedloes Corner 0754 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754
Rayleigh, Hullbridge Road 0759 0959 1159 1359 1559 1759
Rayleigh, Rail Station 0802 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802
Rayleigh, High Street Stop 1 0805 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805
Thundersley, The Woodmans Arms 0815 1015 1215 1415 1615 1815
Daws Heath, Rivers Corner 0818 1018 1218 1418 1618 1818
Hadleigh, Church 0822 1022 1222 1422 1622 1822
Leigh-on-Sea, Thames Drive 0826 1026 1226 1426 1626 1826
Leigh-on-Sea, Post Office 0830 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830
Westcl iff-on-Sea, Plough 0839 1039 1239 1439 1639 1839
Southend, Victoria Rail Station Stop VE 0845 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845
Southend, Travel Centre Stop Y 0850 1050 1250 1450 1650 1850


